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Attorneys for Ellis-Hall Consultants, LLC 
 
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
 

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE FORMAL 
COMPLAINT OF ELLIS-HALL 
CONSULTANTS AGAINST 
PACIFICORP/ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 

 
Docket No. 14-035-24 
 
MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE OVER-
LENGTH REPLY COMMENT 

 

Pursuant to Utah R. Civ. P. 7(c)(2), Ellis-Hall Consultants, by and through the 

undersigned counsel, hereby respectfully requests leave to file over-length Reply Comments.  

Ellis-Hall is entitled to ten pages of argument under Utah R. Civ. P. 7(c), which is not sufficient 

to address Ellis-Hall’s reply comments.  Ellis-Hall needs an additional four pages of argument 

because its reply comments are consolidated reply comments to the comments filed by Rocky 

Mountain Power, the Office of Consumer Services, and the Division of Public Utilities.  In 

addition, because a hearing will not be set in this matter and will be decided on the briefs, Ellis-

Hall believes that it should have a greater opportunity to assert its positions in it is briefing. 

Ellis-Hall therefore requests that the Commission grant it leave to file over-length Reply 

Comments not to exceed 14 pages of argument.  
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DATED this 11th day of April, 2014. 
 
     WOOD BALMFORTH LLC 
 
 
 
     /s/ Stephen Q. Wood      
     Mary Anne Q. Wood 
     Stephen Q. Wood 
     60 E. South Temple, Suite 500 
     Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
     Telephone:  (801) 366-6060 

Facsimile: (801) 366-6061 
E-mail: mawood@woodbalmforth.com 

 swood@woodbalmforth.com 
     Attorneys for Ellis-Hall Consultants, LLC  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on this 11th day of April, 2014 a true and correct copy of the forgoing 

was served upon the following as indicated below: 

Via electronic mail: 
 

PacifiCorp/Rocky Mountain Power 
Dave Taylor    dave.taylor@pacificorp.com  
Daniel E. Solander   daniel.solander@pacificorp.com   
Eric Holje    eric.holje@pacificorp.com  
 
Division of Public Utilities 
Patricia Schmid   pschmid@utah.gov 
Justin Jetter    jjetter@utah.gov 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
Brent L. Coleman   brentcoleman@utah.gov 
 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
Chris Parker    chrisparker@utah.gov 
 
 
 

      /s/ Stephen Q. Wood      
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